A
16 www.stauff.com/10/en/#16
Level Gauge
Type SNK
Characteristics
Visual / electrical fluid level indication in hydraulic reservoirs
with maximum tank pressures not exceeding 2 bar / 29 PSI
Nominal Sizes and Designs

h	Switching Temperature
	 Contact switches at +60 °C / +140 °F	 60
	 Contact switches at +70 °C / +158 °F	 70
	 Contact switches at +80 °C / +176 °F	 80
	 Contact switches at +90 °C / +194 °F	 90
	 Only to be indicated when using a Thermo Switch.
Options T1C/CF and T2C/CF are not available for
	 banjo bolt size M10 and not be used in conjunction with
	 Thermo Switches or Temperature Sensors.
	 Please see page 18 for details.
Order Codes
a	Type
	 Level Gauge with visual / electrical
	 fluid level indication	 SNK
b	Nominal Size
	 SNK-127 (nominal size of 127 mm / 5.00 in)	 127
	 SNK-150 (nominal size of 150 mm / 5.91 in)	 150
	 SNK-176 (nominal size of 176 mm / 6.93 in)	 176
	 SNK-254 (nominal size of 254 mm / 10.00 in)	 254
	 SNK-305 (nominal size of 305 mm / 12.00 in)	 305
	 SNK-381 (nominal size of 381 mm / 15.00 in)	 381
	 Contact STAUFF for alternative nominal sizes and 	designs.
c	Sealing Material
	 FKM (Viton®)	 V
d	Electrical Function